Resolution #TC_2024_02_05

Permanent Easements: Sedgwick Forced Main Sewer Easement

Approved by the Transportation Commission on February 15, 2024.

Whereas, CDOT owns a parcel located at SH138 & County Road 15 in Sedgwick, CO; and

Whereas, the Town of Sedgwick has requested access to the subject parcel for the purpose of running a forced main sewer line; and

Whereas, the Town of Sedgwick anticipates an ongoing need to access the forced main sewer line as required for maintenance; and

Whereas, C.R.S. 24-82-202 requires approval of the Transportation Commission before CDOT can grant an easement; and

Whereas, the Department of Transportation would like to a grant permanent easement to the Town of Sedgwick at the location and for the purpose stated above;

Now therefore be it resolved, pursuant to the provisions of C.R.S 24-82-202, the Department of Transportation be given authority to grant an easement to the Town of Sedgwick for the purpose of installing and maintaining a forced main sewer line.

Herman F. Stockinger Add

Herman Stockinger, Secretary

Transportation Commission of Colorado